
Board of Directors Meeting: November 4, 2020 – Public Comments 

     
Board of Directors Meeting: September 2, 2020 – Public Comments Page 1 of 2 

Date  Name 5.  Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items 
 

10/31/20 Michael Lipton Multiple accidents at intersection of San Pedro and Los Ranchitos in San Rafael. 
Multiple changes are needed at this location for safety reasons. 
First slow the train down to no more than 10 miles per hour from the civic center stop to 
past the intersection with a similar requirement 
in the other direction. The train is too fast in this area and the conductor has no time to 
stop the train due to the speed. Also add stop 
signs at San Pedro at each side of intersection to make people stop instead of driving 
through. 
SMART needs to do something here. Even if a driver is at fault, action needs to be taken 
to Minimize the risk of further accidents. 

Date  Name 6. Consent  
6a.   Approval of Monthly Financial Reports 
6b.  Approve a Resolution Designating the General Manager and Chief 

Financial Officer as Authorized Agents to Submit applications for 
Disaster Assistance with the California Governor’s Office of 
Emergency Services. 

6c.  Approval to Amended a Resolution Authorizing the Submittal of an 
Affordable Housing Sustainable Communities grant to the State of 
California Strategic Growth Council and Department of Housing an 
Community Development and authorizing entering into a Standard 
Agreement with project parties 

 
   
Date Name 7.  Approve a Resolution Authorizing the General Manager to 

Execute Contract Amendment No. 1 to CV-PS-19-001 with GHD, 
Inc. for Engineering Design and Support Services – Petaluma, 
Penngrove, and Santa Rosa Various Non-Motorized Pathway 
Segments for an amount of $191,300 for a total contract amount 
not-to-exceed of $1,140,401 
 

   
Date Name 8. Update on Bond Refinancing (Information Only) 
   
Date Name 9. Appointment of Chief Financial Officer and Approval of Employment 

Contract 
 

   
Date Name 10. Update Overview of SMART District-Wide Post Incident Response  

Procedures and Evaluation Process. 
 

  Multiple accidents at intersection of San Pedro and Los Ranchitos in San Rafael. 
Multiple changes are needed at this location for safety reasons. 
First slow the train down to no more than 10 miles per hour from the civic center stop to 
past the intersection with a similar requirement 



Board of Directors Meeting: November 4, 2020 – Public Comments 

     
Board of Directors Meeting: September 2, 2020 – Public Comments Page 2 of 2 

in the other direction. The train is too fast in this area and the conductor has no time to 
stop the train due to the speed. Also add stop 
signs at San Pedro at each side of intersection to make people stop instead of driving 
through. 
SMART needs to do something here. Even if a driver is at fault, action needs to be taken 
to Minimize the risk of further accidents 

   
Date Name 11. Next Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors, November 18, 

2020- 1:30 PM  
  12.  Adjournment 

  






	Public Comments Received_11.03.2020 (002) (003).pdf
	Jack Swearingten Letter.pdf

